
 
 

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department  

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Cumilla 
www.lged.gov.bd 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07. 427.2024-10021                              Date:   10/12/2024 

e-Tender Notice 

Tender Notice No: 32/2024-2025 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the Procurement of Works as stated  below:  
 

Sl. 
No. 

Package No. Name of Works 

Tender/ 

Proposal  

ID No. 

Document last 

selling/ 

downloading 

Date and 

Time 

Tender/ 

Proposal 

Closing 

Date and 

Time 

Method 

of 

Tender 

 

1. 
IPCP/CUMI/CHOUD/

P/24-25/60.07  

1. (a) Improvement of Hossainpur Boro dhona dighi under 

Chouddagram Upazila, Dist: Cumilla (Area=3.08 Acre); (b) 

Construction of 02 Nos. Ghatla of 14.00mx5.00m & 3.00mx4.50m at 

Hossainpur Boro dhona dighi; (c) Construction of Walkway + Seat 

bench (Beautification). 

1041816 
29-Dec 2024 

16:00 BST 

30-Dec-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

2. 
IPCP/CUMI/CHOUD/

P/24-25/61.08  

1. (a) Improvement of Sreepur Proshanno High School Pond under 

Chouddagram Upazila, Dist: Cumilla (Area= 2.06 Acre); (b) 

Construction of 01 No. Ghatla of 14.00mx5.00m & 3.00mx4.50m at 

Sreepur Proshanno High School Pond; (c) Construction of Walkway + 
Seat bench (Beautification). 

1041817 
29-Dec 2024 
16:00 BST 

30-Dec-2024 
12:30 BST 

LTM 

3. 
LGED/CUM/VRRP/ 

OL/24-25/W-246 

Rehabilitation of Payalgacha-Changini Bazar Road from Ch: 157-

1000m (Road ID: 419095115) under Barura Upazila, Distric t: Cumilla 

(2nd Call). 
1040017 

29-Dec 2024 

16:00 BST 

30-Dec-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

4. 
LGED/CUM/VRRP/ 

OL/24-25/W-253  

Rehabilitation of Lalchandpur-Bernaiya Road from Ch: 00-2525m 

(Road ID: 419903003) under Monohorganj Upazila, District: Cumilla. 
1044425 

29-Dec 2024 

16:00 BST 

30-Dec-2024 

12:30 BST 
LTM 

5. CCB/C/VR/W-290 

a) (i) Improvement of Chitoshi Priyang Road (Paranpur GPS) House of 

Nurul Amin Road at Ch. 00-600m (Road ID No: 419725171) (Salvage 
materials cost Tk. 38,505/-); a) (ii) Construction of 244m Protective 

Work on the same road; b) (i) Improvement of Laksam Priang Road 

(Tutul Market)-Nukul Vendor's House Via Siraj Member's House Road 

at Ch. 00-516m (Road ID No: 419725176) (Salvage materials cost Tk. 

38,505/-); b) (ii) Construction of 326m Protective Work on the same 

road; b) (iii) Construction of 1x2.50x2.50m 1No Culvert at Ch. 256m on 

the same road; c) (i) Improvement of Kakoia Curzon Khal Paschimpara 

(Mohammed Ali's House) - Chitoshi Priya Road Via Jagatpur Haji Bari 
(Hazi Ahidur Rahman Vendor's House) Road at Ch. 00-750m (Road ID 

No: 419724111) (Salvage materials cost Tk. 94,423/-); c) (ii) 

Construction of 285m Protective Work on the same road; d) (i) 

Improvement of Fulhra Kanthalia Road (Pilot Haji Bari)-Fulhra 

Madhyapara Jame Masjid Via Ruhul Amin Company House Road at 

Ch. 00-660m (Road ID No: 419725169); d) (ii) Construction of 291m 

Protective Work on the same road; d) (iii) Construction of 

1x2.50x2.50m 1No Culvert at Ch. 251m on the same road under 
Laksham Upazila, District: Cumilla (4th Call). 

1039381 
29-Dec 2024 
16:00 BST 

30-Dec-2024 
12:30 BST 

OTM 

6. CCB/C/VR/W-299 

a) (i) Improvement of Lakshimpur Arif Saheb's House (Pacca Road)-

Betihati Madhyapara Jame Masjid Via Journalist Dulal's House Delwar 

Road at Ch. 00-786m (Road ID No: 419725195); a) (ii) Construction of 

169m Protective Work on the same road; b) (i) Improvement of 

Mohammadpur (House of Shamim Chairman)- Gobindpur UP Office 

Via Basar Khalifa House Road at Ch. 00-1271m (Road ID No: 

419725214); b) (ii) Construction of 499m Protective Work on the same 

road; b) (iii) Construction of 1x2.00x2.00m 1 no. Culvert at Ch. 604m 
on the same road under Laksham Upazila, District: Cumilla (5th Call). 

1040016 
29-Dec 2024 

16:00 BST 

30-Dec-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

7. CCB/C/VR/W-328 

a) (i) Improvement of Chadda -Daburia Road to Hawra GPS Road at 

Ch. 00-587m (Road ID. 419905200); a) (ii) Construction of 115m 

Protective Work on the same road; b) (i) Improvement of Islampur Khal 

Par-Gozra Para Shaid Sholaiman Mostafa High School via Abason Road 

at Ch. 00-1615m (Road ID. 419905148); b) (ii) Construction of 803m 

Protective Work on the same road; b) (iii) Construction of 

1x2.00x2.00m Culvert at Ch. 860m on the same road under 
Monohorgonj Upazila, District: Cumilla (4th Call). 

1042105 
29-Dec 2024 

16:00 BST 

30-Dec-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

8. 
CDWSP/CUM/ 

SAD-S/W-07 

Widening & Strengthening of Suagonj-Talpatty-Birahimpur-Kamalpur 
Road Ch: 00-5400m (Road ID No: 419913006) under Sadar South 

Upazila, District: Cumilla [Value of Recovered Material Tk= 

10,95,057/-] (2nd Call). 

1046811 
29-Dec 2024 

16:00 BST 

30-Dec-2024 

12:30 BST 
OTM 

 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no Off-line/Hard copies will be accepted. 
 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited through online at any Branches of registered Bank.    

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.go v.bd.) 
 

The Tender Notice will be available on the website: www.lged.gov.bd and www.lged.comilla.gov.bd 

 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.lged.comilla.gov.bd/


 
Sd/- 

(Md. Ziaul Islam Majumder) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 
Phone: 081-68960 

E-mail: xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd 
 

 

 

 

Memo No. 46.02.1900.000.07. 427.2024-10021 /1(30)                                                       Date:    10  /12/2024 
 
 
 
 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action please to: 
 

1. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12, 2nd Floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the  e-Tender Notice 
in the CPTU website. 

2. The Addl. Chief Engineer, LGED, Chittagong Division. 
3 The Addl. Chief Engineer (RID&M/Implemation/Maintenance), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
4. The Superintending Engineer (Maintenance/Admin./Education/Technical Suport), LGED, LGED, Bhaban, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
5. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Cumilla Region, District: Cumilla. 
6. The Project Director, IPCP/VRRP/RIDP(CCB)/CDWSP, LGED Bhaban,  Aga rgaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
7. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Cumilla. 
8. The Superintendent of Police, District: Cumilla.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
9. The Executive Engineer, LGED, District: B.Baria/Chandpur.  
10. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: ……………………………, District: Cumilla. 
11. The Senior Assistant Engineer, MIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-Tender 

Notice in the LGED website. 
12. 
 

The Editor, ‰`wbK gy³ Lei, XvKv/w` ‡WBwj AeRvifvi, XvKv/ ‰`wbK Kzwgjøvi KvMR, Kzwgjøv with a request to publish the above e-Tender 

Notice in your widely circulated National Daily Newspapere (Size: 11"x4 Column) on or before 12/12/2024 for one day only. 
13. Notice Board (All). 

 

 

Sd/- 
(Md. Ziaul Islam Majumder) 

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Cumilla 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:xen.cumilla@lged.gov.bd

